|_
$r14

SECT. A—-A

SERVICE NOTE: USES H—34745 GAR—MAX BEARINGS ©

|um OR

SERVICE NOTE: USES H—15809 BRONZE BEARINGS

@ @ 61 | 10 | 69448—A | EXT. RETAINER RING (1—1/8)
® | 60 | — | 613-0-1-0-6-4 | 3/8—16 X 1/2 LG HHCS
® |59 | — | 68377-C__| FACE DUST GUARD (SEE TIER GRP
58 | 1 68376—A | TWISTER BANK BAR
57 | 1 68375—B | TWISTER BANK LH ASSEMBLY
9@ 5755 6@ 56 | 1 68374—B__| TWISTER BANK RH_ASSEMBLY
55 | 12 | 68133—-A | SQUARE KEY (1/4 x 1-3/8 LG)
SECT. C-C SECT. D-D SECT. E-E DT e et o
(1ST NEEDLE FROM TOP) (2ND NEEDLE FROM TOP) (3RD NEEDLE FROM TOP) 52 [ 10 | 621-8-0-0-8-8 | 1/2 X 1 SHOULDER BOLT
51 10 | H—15606—A | ROLLER
50 |-——| ———-= [ ————=
49 |———| ————— [ -=————
48 |[——] ———-= [ ————
47 | 1 68359—A | #60 OFFSET LINK
46 | 1 68358—A | #60 MASTER LINK
45 | 1 68357—A | #60 TWISTER CHAIN (63 P)
RO e ee 44 | 1 | 670-0-1-0-3-10 | 3/16 X 1—1/4 COTIER PIN
43 | 1 | 660-0-1-0-2-0 | 1/8 GREASE FITTING
42 | 11 | 674-8-1-0-16=0 | 1° FLAT WASHER (A325)
57 11 56 411 68362—A | #60 IDLER ASSEMBLY
— {1} 8 1§ |— o | 40 | 1 | 675-0-1-0-4=0 | 1/4 LOCK WASHER
_ M 39 | 1 | 613-0-1-0-4-6 | 1/4—20 X 3/4 LG HHCS
! 38 | 1 68134—A | WASHER (SPECIAL)
G Slild = 37 | 3 | H—15781—A | THRUST WASHER
| # _ L3 36 | 1 68360—A | SPROCKET (60B9)
35 | 4 | 682-12-1-0-6-0 | 3/8 C'SUNK EXT LOCK WASHER
8 Hm 34 | 6 | 645-0-1-0-6-8 | 3/8—16 X 1° LG FSHCS
I ) 33 | 1 | D—00084—A | CHARLYN HYD. MOTOR
8 A 32| 2 68325—A | TWISTER SPROCKET (60B12)
1" 31| 8 | H—15438—A | OFFSET LINK (#40 CHAIN)
ﬁ =] =J 30 | 8 | H—15437—A | MASTER LINK (#40 CHAIN)
C l 29 | 8 | H=31956—A | #40 ROLLER CHAIN
28
] @@ aa 27 | 6 | H—30684—A | SPROCKET (DS40A17H)
7 o S 26
E= SECT. F—F 25 | 4 | H—30683—A | SPROCKET (40B17H)
ﬁ . (4TH NEEDLE FROM TOP) 24 | 2 | H-35958-A | SPACER
® [ 23| 1 | H=33252 LS23 PROX_MOUNT
D 22 | 1 69423—A | LS23 TIMING CAM WELDMENT
- 21 [ 10 | H=15810—A | SHAFT COLLAR
] 20 | 10 | H—15815—A | LOCK COLLAR
7 L 19 | 30 | H—15814—A | THRUST WASHER
> 18 | 10 | 644-0-1-0-6-3 | 3/8—16 X 3/8 SH SET SCREW
19 96 e ea 17 | 5 | H—15803—B | TWISTER HOOK (LH)
25Y26Y27 Yo\ [\ 43+1/64 ﬁ = 16 | 5 [ H—15804—B | TWISTER HOOK (RH)
¥/ &/ E i 15 [ 1 | H—15808—C | TWISTER SHAFT (LH)
Eep = .mm_u_ll 14 | 4 | H—15806—C | TWISTER SHAFT (LH)
® n 13 | 1 | H—15807—C | TWISTER SHAFT (RH)
©® ©® 7 == ! b | M 12 [ 4 [ H—15805—C [ TWISTER SHAFT (RH)
_ [: D 11| 2 | 626-0-1-0-6-12 | 3/8—16 X 1—1/2 LG SHCS
H_H 10 | 6 | 678-0-1-0-6-0 | 3/8—16 HEX NUT
28 Yo\ 175N\ ﬁ = 51 22 19 _ | 5 9 | 4 | 619-0-1-0-6-16 | 3/8—16 X 2 LG CARRIAGE BOLT
' ¥/ F ] 8 8 | 1 68130—B | #60 IDLER TAKE—UP WELDMENT
m_m 7 | 4 | 682-12-1-0-8-0 | 1/2 C'SUNK EXT LOCK WASHER
I &) 6 | 4 | 645-0-1-0-8-12 | 1/2-13 X 1—-1/2 LG FSHCS
7 _ Ju_ul A 5 | 1 | H—30494—B | MOTOR MOUNT
® | 4 |10 | 675-0-1-0-6-0 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER
o\ L 3 | 6 | 613-0-1-0-6-8 | 3/8—16 X 1° LG HHCS
() () ﬁ ] 2 | 2 | H-31955-A | BRASS WEAR BAR
N N G 1 [ S — —
AMERICAN BALER COMPANY NBACO
7 SECT. G=G BELLEVUE, OHIO 44811 aiil
(5TH NEEDLE FROM TOP) = R omuoqlou_alb py (ECONOMU]
i % PROX TIER
C NCN | 06—-30-09 | MAH | NOTE: USE H-34745 INSTEAD H-15809
e e RSl Tl | Jeo e, el
REPLAGED: 68378 REF: WEIGHS APPROXIMATELY 275 LBS mw]w | w |w oo oW ANy ASSEMBLY (5W) 69450




